
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Superintending Engineer, Western Circle - II 
Station Road, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur. 

Phone No: 03222-268495 
e-Mail Id: sewesterncir2@gmail.com 

 

CORRIGENDUM-II 

e-NIT No - WBIW/SE/WC-II/NIT-07e/2023-24 Sl No.  01,02,03,05&06. 
 

Sl 
No Name of work          

       Tender Id: Amount put to Tender 

1 

Construction of 06 (Six) nos single lane RCC Bridge at  Mouza Bhuta (Ghanashyam 
Bati) ,Harekrishnapur over Chandreswar Khal and at Mouza -Barasat  over Pyrasi 
Khal and at Mouza Barasat ,Panchgechhya , Gochhati  over Gumrai Khal in Block- 
Daspur- II P.S.–Daspur, Dist - Paschim medinipur" in connection with Construction 
of 133 numbers of RCC bridges over Drainage Channels and Irrigation Canals as a 
part of Infrastructure GAP Project in the districts of Purba Medinipur and Paschim 
Medinipur in West Bengal (Phase I- 60 Nos of RCC Bridges in the District of Paschim 
Medinipur).(Scheme ID No.IW/BR/1/2/Package-II/Phase-I.) 

 
 
 

2023_IWD_550458_1 Rs. 14,01,35,427.00 

2 

Construction of 6 (six) number Single Lane RCC Bridge in between Mouza- Bhikni 
Batitaki & Laksha and Chak Abdulla & Chandagogra over River Deuli, at Mouzas- 
Panchpara and Barampur over Benedighi Khal (Sub-Kapaleswari), in between 
Mouza-Bhikni Nischintapur & Singpur Fatechar and at Mouza- Bhikni Nischintapur 
over Sati Khal in Block-Sabang & Kharagpur-II, PS- Sabang & Kharagpur Local and 
Dist. Paschim Medinipur in c/w  Construction of 133 numbers of RCC bridges over 
Drainage Channels and Irrigation Canals as a part of Infrastructure GAP Project in 
the districts of Purba Medinipur and Paschim Medinipur in West Bengal (Phase I -
60 Nos. of RCC Bridges in the District of Paschim Medinipur) .(Scheme ID 
No.IW/BR/1/2/Package-II/Phase-I.) 

 
 
 
 

2023_IWD_550458_2 
 

      Rs.11,29,04,310.00 

3 

Construction of 05 (five) nos single lane RCC Bridge at Dori Ayodhya  (Napit Para), 
Dori Ayodhya (Samanta Para) over Harighata Khal and at Mouza Naihati, Chaipat 
(Harighata) ,Udaychak over Chandreswar Khal in Block- Daspur- II P.S.–Daspur, 
Dist - Paschim medinipur in connection with Construction of 133 numbers of RCC 
bridges over Drainage Channels and Irrigation Canals as a part of Infrastructure 
GAP Project in the districts of Purba Medinipur and Paschim Medinipur in West 
Bengal (Phase I- 60 Nos of RCC Bridges in the District of Paschim 
Medinipur).(Scheme ID No.IW/BR/1/2/Package-II/Phase-I). 

 
 
 

2023_IWD_550458_3 Rs.17,53,24,523.00 

5 

Construction of 5 (five) number Single Lane RCC Bridge in between Mouza 
Shyamsundarpur & Basulia over banskona Khal and Bishnupur & Bural, Hariharpur, 
Khepal, Manoharpur over Amrakhali Khal in  Block & PS- Sabang and Dist. Paschim 
Medinipur in c/w  Construction of 133 numbers of RCC bridges over Drainage 
Channels and Irrigation Canals as a part of Infrastructure GAP Project in the district 
of Purba Medinipur and Paschim Medinipur in West Bengal(Phase I- 60 Nos of RCC 
Bridges in the District of Paschim Medinipur).(Scheme ID No.IW/BR/1/2/Package-
II/Phase-I.). 

 
 
 

2023_IWD_550458_5 Rs.8,11,64,440.00 

6 

Construction of 06 (six) nos single lane RCC Bridge at Mouza Sikmi & Kalrigeria 
over Drainage khal and Routchak, Alugeria, Antra, Kanchanpur, Panchanagar over 
4-Main canal in Block Kharagpur-I, Kharagpur-II, Pingla  & P.S.– Kharagpur (Local), 
Pingla Dist - Paschim Medinipur in connection with Construction of 133 numbers of 
RCC bridges over Drainage Channels and Irrigation Canals as a part of 
Infrastructure GAP Project in the districts of Purba Medinipur and Paschim 
Medinipur in West Bengal (Phase I- 60 Nos of RCC Bridges in the District of Paschim 
Medinipur).(Scheme ID No.IW/BR/1/2/Package-II/Phase-I.) 

 
 
 

2023_IWD_550458_6 Rs.7,04,91,157.00 

 

After 8 days extension number of bidder participated for the works tabulated above in Sl No. 3 is 2 (Two) and 
for Sl No. 1, 2, 5 & 6 is 0 (Zero). As such, last date and time of submission e-Bid online is now extended up to 
12.09.2023 till 16:00 hours instead of 29.08.2023 and  technical Bid opening date will be 14.09.2023 at 11:00 
Hours instead of 01.09.2023 in terms of Finance Deptt Order No: 3661- F(Y) dated: 07.06.2018. All other terms 
and condition as laid down in the NIT remain unchanged.  

                              

                         [Sd/- Asish Dutta] 
Superintending Engineer 

Western Circle -II 
Midnapore, I&W Dte 

 



Memo No:  697(09)                                                                                                      Date: 29.08.2023 
 
Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the: 
  
1.          Chief Engineer- South- West, I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal, Abash, Khasjungle,Midnapore, 

Paschim Medinipur.  
2.          Savadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Paschim Medinipur. 
3.          Savadhipati, Jhargram Zilla Parishad, Jhargram. 
4.          District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur. 
5.          District Magistrate, Jhargram. 
6.          Executive Engineer, West Midnapore Division/ KKBP Division/ Jhargram Flood Management & 

Planning Division. 
7.          Notice Board, Western Circle -II. 

        
 

[Sd/- Asish Dutta] 
Superintending Engineer 

Western Circle II 
Midnapore, I&W Dte 

 


